
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033880-2023 

Contract

Bracebridge Heath Village Hall

Bracebridge Heath Parish Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-033880

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03c37b  

Published 16 November 2023, 10:32am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Bracebridge Heath Parish Council

-

Lincoln

LN42LA

Email

clerk@bracebridgeheath-pc.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKF30 - Lincolnshire

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033880-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033880-2023
mailto:clerk@bracebridgeheath-pc.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://bracebridge-heath.parish.lincolnshire.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Bracebridge Heath Village Hall

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45210000 - Building construction work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

The project is to build two single storey extensions to the existing village hall and complete
full refurbishment of the existing building throughout. Consult tender documentation for full
details. These conditions apply to all works to be undertaken at Bracebridge Heath Village
Hall, Red Hall Lane, Bracebridge Heath, Lincolnshire, LN4 2LB, unless specifically stated in
the tender documents and specification for the work

https://bracebridge-heath.parish.lincolnshire.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 6

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £434,682

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF3 - Lincolnshire

Main site or place of performance

Bracebridge Heath

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The project is to build two single storey extensions to the existing village hall and complete
full refurbishment of the existing building throughout. Consult tender documentation for full
details. These conditions apply to all works to be undertaken at Bracebridge Heath Village
Hall, Red Hall Lane, Bracebridge Heath, Lincolnshire, LN4 2LB, unless specifically stated in
the tender documents and specification for the works.

As detailed in the tender specification.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Management systems and policies / Weighting: 20

Quality criterion - Name: Supplier credibility, experience and suitability / Weighting: 30

Price - Weighting: 50 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-011625

/Notice/011625-2023


Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

11 July 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Clarke Group Construction Limited

Boston

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF3 - Lincolnshire

Companies House

03850160

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £434,682



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court England and Wales

UK

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-20T17:09:24+0100
	TCPDF




